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Vertical toggle clamp with horizontal base, Type: 1

Order data

Order number 376500 1
GTIN 4020772007744
[tem class 35A
Description

Version:

With horizontal base for fixing to base plates etc.

- Compact design due to new handle.

- Ergonomic 2-component handle, very comfortable to use due to enlarged hand rest.

- Captive contact screw.

- Finger protection thanks to safety clamping mechanism no trap points.

Application:

For quick clamping and releasing of parts in series production or for installation as part of
special clamping jigs. Suitable for clamping during drilling, reaming, grinding, bending, welding,
fitting etc.

Technical description

Clamping force P1 600 N
overall height 98 mm
Contact screw M5%30 mm
Bore@d 4.5 mm
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Hole spacing e
Hole spacing f
Clamping force P2
overall length
Type

Clamping height H
Type of product

16 mm
22.5-26 mm
1100 N
61 mm
6800J
19 mm

Vertical toggle clamps
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