

# Vertical toggle clamp with horizontal base, Type: 1



### **Order data**

Order number	376500 1
GTIN	4020772007744
Item class	35A

## **Description**

#### **Version:**

With horizontal base for fixing to base plates etc.

- Compact design due to new handle.
- Ergonomic 2-component handle, very comfortable to use due to enlarged hand rest.
- · Captive contact screw.
- · Finger protection thanks to safety clamping mechanism no trap points.

#### **Application:**

**For quick clamping and releasing of parts in series production** or for installation as part of special clamping jigs. Suitable for clamping during drilling, reaming, grinding, bending, welding, fitting etc.

# **Technical description**

Clamping force P1	600 N
overall height	98 mm
Contact screw	M5×30 mm
Bore Ø d	4.5 mm

Hole spacing e	16 mm
Hole spacing f	22.5-26 mm
Clamping force P2	1100 N
overall length	61 mm
Туре	6800J
Clamping height H	19 mm
Type of product	Vertical toggle clamps